KAWAN FOOD BERHAD • ANNUAL REPORT 2020

31.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c)	 Market risk (continued)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk (continued)

	 Exposure to interest rate risk

	 The interest rate profile of the Group’s and the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments,
based on carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period were:

		  Group	 Company
			   2020	 2019	 2020	 2019
			   RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

Floating rate instruments
Financial assets	 	 6,486,429	 15,976,895	 688,626	 125,335,672
Financial liabilities	 	 (15,184,555)	 (15,757,100)	 –	 –

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect
profit or loss.

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

		  Group	 Company
		  Profit or loss	 Profit or loss

			   100 bp	 100 bp	 100 bp	 100 bp
			   increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease
			   RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

2020
Financial assets	 	 49,297	 (49,297)	 5,234	 (5,234)
Financial liabilities	 	 (115,403)	 115,403	 –	 –

2019
Financial assets	 	 121,424	 (121,424)	 952,551	 (952,551)
Financial liabilities	 	 (119,754)	 119,754	 –	 –

	 A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown above. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Notes to the Financial Statements
- 31 December 2020

(cont’d)

149

KAWAN FOOD BERHAD • ANNUAL REPORT 2020

31.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c)	 Market risk (continued)

(iii)	 Price risk